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C
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Stage #1: 
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Total 
Time
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Stage 
Time

Ave 
String 

Time Per 
Stage

1 Norm Bright O 12.97 17.07 8.38 10.50 14.28 28.71 91.91 15.32 3.83
2 Ryan Leonard O Jr 14.76 24.57 9.11 12.43 15.98 28.13 104.98 17.50 4.37
3 Nick Leonard O 19.04 20.43 7.97 10.46 12.83 34.44 105.17 17.53 4.38
4 Rick Calli L 16.36 22.52 7.48 15.95 16.95 26.08 105.34 17.56 4.39
5 Andy Schmidt 14.14 21.74 8.58 13.33 17.67 30.04 105.50 17.58 4.40
6 Zac Bright O Jr 21.32 24.06 7.30 12.43 15.34 27.49 107.94 17.99 4.50
7 Brent Evans L 15.67 21.98 9.65 11.56 16.96 34.99 110.81 18.47 4.62
8 Stewart Mers 22 20.00 19.88 7.65 17.02 20.38 33.09 118.02 19.67 4.92
9 Mike Wirth L 16.60 23.80 10.84 16.20 19.67 33.63 120.74 20.12 5.03

10 Garett Mura 22 Jr 19.65 24.51 7.10 11.96 22.15 36.15 121.52 20.25 5.06
11 Mike Wilson 21.30 23.60 7.09 15.56 19.70 34.64 121.89 20.32 5.08
12 Chuck Skeahan L 18.60 28.46 10.33 14.52 22.27 36.14 130.32 21.72 5.43
13 Jerry Vanderwerf Rev 22.28 24.32 11.08 15.68 21.41 35.85 130.62 21.77 5.44
14 Micheal Ericson L 18.53 27.30 10.06 17.62 22.29 37.44 133.24 22.21 5.55
15 Ron Koogler L 22.00 30.96 9.73 12.59 16.87 42.53 134.68 22.45 5.61
16 Matt Clay L 17.48 26.62 14.80 16.38 19.76 42.56 137.60 22.93 5.73
17 Matt Anderson L 18.00 29.24 9.99 15.26 21.05 44.72 138.26 23.04 5.76
18 Brad Smith L 19.02 30.09 12.70 18.13 20.76 38.40 139.10 23.18 5.80
19 Richard Prins 22 SSr 30.53 24.13 10.59 15.56 20.21 40.42 141.44 23.57 5.89
20 Kevin Roby L 22.48 29.91 10.95 15.39 23.23 40.32 142.28 23.71 5.93
21 Robert Foster L 24.83 27.52 11.00 15.14 23.94 40.24 142.67 23.78 5.94
22 Stephen Pokrowpowicz PCC 23.74 30.18 6.90 22.19 25.65 37.93 146.59 24.43 6.11
23 Zach Hiland 22 Jr 22.38 27.28 9.33 15.95 21.62 52.19 148.75 24.79 6.20
24 Ashton Roby O SSr 26.64 32.81 10.50 20.96 33.31 39.20 163.42 27.24 6.81
25 Rory Rejda L 22.39 29.03 14.35 19.05 24.14 54.93 163.89 27.32 6.83
26 Kevin Huffman L 22.83 39.20 11.35 18.24 24.16 63.68 179.46 29.91 7.48
27 Elinor Sexton Lady 34.46 32.29 11.45 24.93 29.01 53.37 185.51 30.92 7.73
28 Mark Carlton L Sr 28.57 35.45 17.92 19.48 26.16 60.62 188.20 31.37 7.84
29 Ray Motley L 38.77 38.89 13.17 20.08 27.85 66.46 205.22 34.20 8.55
30 Walt Scholl L Sr 24.09 40.46 11.08 16.99 34.21 88.24 215.07 35.85 8.96
31 Duane Wilson L 33.01 65.74 11.60 19.81 32.44 54.33 216.93 36.16 9.04
32 Les Lake L 28.89 43.23 16.17 23.85 35.98 76.12 224.24 37.37 9.34
33 Tim Rightmire L 60.00 46.56 10.69 17.81 35.04 114.59 284.69 47.45 11.86
34 Vic Lukas PCC 60.00 120.00 8.94 120.00 21.75 37.16 367.85 61.31 15.33
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February 2007 TCGC Steel Match Results



Stage #1: 4T5Shooter #

Name

C
lass Score 1 Score 2 Score 3 Score 4 Time 

Total

Average 
String 
Time

1 Norm Bright O 6.83 6.14 12.97 6.49
2 Andy Schmidt 7.03 7.11 14.14 7.07
3 Ryan Leonard O Jr 7.78 6.98 14.76 7.38
4 Brent Evans L 7.57 8.10 15.67 7.84
5 Rick Calli L 8.00 8.36 16.36 8.18
6 Mike Wirth L 8.88 7.72 16.60 8.30
7 Matt Clay L 8.60 8.88 17.48 8.74
8 Matt Anderson L 9.35 8.65 18.00 9.00
9 Micheal Ericson L 9.48 9.05 18.53 9.27

10 Chuck Skeahan L 9.05 9.55 18.60 9.30
11 Brad Smith L 10.17 8.85 19.02 9.51
12 Nick Leonard O 11.56 7.48 19.04 9.52
13 Garett Mura 22 Jr 8.21 11.44 19.65 9.83
14 Stewart Mers 22 8.66 11.34 20.00 10.00
15 Mike Wilson 10.96 10.34 21.30 10.65
16 Zac Bright O Jr 10.71 10.61 21.32 10.66
17 Ron Koogler L 11.46 10.54 22.00 11.00
18 Jerry Vanderwerf Rev 9.91 12.37 22.28 11.14
19 Zach Hiland 22 Jr 11.17 11.21 22.38 11.19
20 Rory Rejda L 10.33 12.06 22.39 11.20
21 Kevin Roby L 11.56 10.92 22.48 11.24
22 Kevin Huffman L 12.13 10.70 22.83 11.42
23 tephen Pokrowpowic PCC 12.49 11.25 23.74 11.87
24 Walt Scholl L Sr 13.41 10.68 24.09 12.05
25 Robert Foster L 11.98 12.85 24.83 12.42
26 Ashton Roby O SSr 13.16 13.48 26.64 13.32
27 Mark Carlton L Sr 15.73 12.84 28.57 14.29
28 Les Lake L 12.78 16.11 28.89 14.45
29 Richard Prins 22 SSr 13.23 17.30 30.53 15.27
30 Duane Wilson L 17.05 15.96 33.01 16.51
31 Elinor Sexton Lady 21.13 13.33 34.46 17.23
32 Ray Motley L 21.37 17.40 38.77 19.39
33 Vic Lukas PCC 30.00 30.00 60.00 30.00
34 Tim Rightmire L 30.00 30.00 60.00 30.00
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Shooter #

Name

C
lass Score 1 Score 2 Score 3 Score 4 Time 

Total

Average 
String 
Time

1 Norm Bright O 4.94 3.47 3.84 4.82 17.07 4.27
2 Stewart Mers 22 5.62 5.08 4.99 4.19 19.88 4.97
3 Nick Leonard O 4.80 6.81 4.94 3.88 20.43 5.11
4 Andy Schmidt 6.91 4.91 5.82 4.10 21.74 5.44
5 Brent Evans L 5.20 5.74 4.99 6.05 21.98 5.50
6 Rick Calli L 7.08 5.89 4.87 4.68 22.52 5.63
7 Mike Wilson 5.91 6.39 5.62 5.68 23.60 5.90
8 Mike Wirth L 5.41 6.71 5.42 6.26 23.80 5.95
9 Zac Bright O Jr 6.35 6.06 7.06 4.59 24.06 6.02

10 Richard Prins 22 SSr 6.39 6.38 5.78 5.58 24.13 6.03
11 Jerry Vanderwerf Rev 6.87 5.61 5.71 6.13 24.32 6.08
12 Garett Mura 22 Jr 7.42 6.42 5.66 5.01 24.51 6.13
13 Ryan Leonard O Jr 4.44 7.72 6.14 6.27 24.57 6.14
14 Matt Clay L 8.32 5.86 5.81 6.63 26.62 6.66
15 Zach Hiland 22 Jr 7.24 5.82 6.18 8.04 27.28 6.82
16 Micheal Ericson L 6.55 7.11 6.90 6.74 27.30 6.83
17 Robert Foster L 7.11 8.26 6.30 5.85 27.52 6.88
18 Chuck Skeahan L 6.10 6.42 5.51 10.43 28.46 7.12
19 Rory Rejda L 7.53 6.09 7.06 8.35 29.03 7.26
20 Matt Anderson L 8.21 9.68 6.91 4.44 29.24 7.31
21 Kevin Roby L 8.85 5.27 5.95 9.84 29.91 7.48
22 Brad Smith L 7.58 7.85 7.39 7.27 30.09 7.52
23 tephen Pokrowpowic PCC 8.41 8.19 7.45 6.13 30.18 7.55
24 Ron Koogler L 9.06 6.94 6.73 8.23 30.96 7.74
25 Elinor Sexton Lady 8.23 8.11 6.54 9.41 32.29 8.07
26 Ashton Roby O SSr 9.64 7.06 8.59 7.52 32.81 8.20
27 Mark Carlton L Sr 7.06 9.88 9.04 9.47 35.45 8.86
28 Ray Motley L 8.50 12.50 9.00 8.89 38.89 9.72
29 Kevin Huffman L 15.45 6.73 8.61 8.41 39.20 9.80
30 Walt Scholl L Sr 7.92 12.30 8.17 12.07 40.46 10.12
31 Les Lake L 10.73 11.46 13.44 7.60 43.23 10.81
32 Tim Rightmire L 8.10 10.15 18.96 9.35 46.56 11.64
33 Duane Wilson L 18.99 12.29 17.28 17.18 65.74 16.44
34 Vic Lukas PCC 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 120.00 30.00
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Stage #2: 8" Nightmare



Stage #3: Bill DrillShooter #

Name

C
lass Score 1 Score 2 Score 3 Score 4 Time 

Total

Average 
String 
Time

1 tephen Pokrowpowic PCC 1.70 1.77 1.63 1.80 6.90 1.73
2 Mike Wilson 1.93 1.94 1.61 1.61 7.09 1.77
3 Garett Mura 22 Jr 1.88 1.79 1.73 1.70 7.10 1.78
4 Zac Bright O Jr 2.19 1.84 1.68 1.59 7.30 1.83
5 Rick Calli L 1.82 1.81 1.97 1.88 7.48 1.87
6 Stewart Mers 22 1.76 2.00 1.95 1.94 7.65 1.91
7 Nick Leonard O 2.02 1.97 1.93 2.05 7.97 1.99
8 Norm Bright O 2.10 2.05 2.10 2.13 8.38 2.10
9 Andy Schmidt 2.03 1.96 2.58 2.01 8.58 2.15

10 Vic Lukas PCC 2.40 1.98 2.03 2.53 8.94 2.24
11 Ryan Leonard O Jr 2.45 2.77 2.01 1.88 9.11 2.28
12 Zach Hiland 22 Jr 2.44 2.36 2.22 2.31 9.33 2.33
13 Brent Evans L 2.48 2.53 2.24 2.40 9.65 2.41
14 Ron Koogler L 2.54 2.61 2.25 2.33 9.73 2.43
15 Matt Anderson L 2.50 2.56 2.59 2.34 9.99 2.50
16 Micheal Ericson L 2.15 2.22 3.25 2.44 10.06 2.52
17 Chuck Skeahan L 2.67 2.42 2.25 2.99 10.33 2.58
18 Ashton Roby O SSr 2.66 2.60 2.68 2.56 10.50 2.63
19 Richard Prins 22 SSr 3.04 2.66 2.47 2.42 10.59 2.65
20 Tim Rightmire L 2.70 2.75 2.56 2.68 10.69 2.67
21 Mike Wirth L 2.87 2.79 2.57 2.61 10.84 2.71
22 Kevin Roby L 2.79 2.82 2.63 2.71 10.95 2.74
23 Robert Foster L 2.70 2.66 2.66 2.98 11.00 2.75
24 Jerry Vanderwerf Rev 2.69 2.81 2.81 2.77 11.08 2.77
25 Walt Scholl L Sr 2.76 2.81 2.94 2.57 11.08 2.77
26 Kevin Huffman L 2.69 2.76 3.09 2.81 11.35 2.84
27 Elinor Sexton Lady 2.16 3.59 3.44 2.26 11.45 2.86
28 Duane Wilson L 2.73 2.72 2.61 3.54 11.60 2.90
29 Brad Smith L 2.34 4.23 2.58 3.55 12.70 3.18
30 Ray Motley L 3.62 3.21 3.16 3.18 13.17 3.29
31 Rory Rejda L 5.63 3.09 2.85 2.78 14.35 3.59
32 Matt Clay L 4.67 5.27 2.68 2.18 14.80 3.70
33 Les Lake L 4.28 4.59 3.92 3.38 16.17 4.04
34 Mark Carlton L Sr 5.17 4.48 4.04 4.23 17.92 4.48
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Stage #4: Can't MissShooter #

Name

C
lass Score 1 Score 2 Score 3 Score 4 Time 

Total

Average 
String 
Time

1 Nick Leonard O 2.67 2.28 2.31 3.20 10.46 2.62
2 Norm Bright O 2.27 3.11 2.94 2.18 10.50 2.63
3 Brent Evans L 3.03 2.83 3.06 2.64 11.56 2.89
4 Garett Mura 22 Jr 3.35 2.96 3.17 2.48 11.96 2.99
5 Zac Bright O Jr 3.42 3.50 2.38 3.13 12.43 3.11
6 Ryan Leonard O Jr 3.25 2.35 3.06 3.77 12.43 3.11
7 Ron Koogler L 3.33 3.53 2.90 2.83 12.59 3.15
8 Andy Schmidt 2.59 3.25 3.71 3.78 13.33 3.33
9 Chuck Skeahan L 4.25 3.35 3.78 3.14 14.52 3.63

10 Robert Foster L 3.15 3.50 4.23 4.26 15.14 3.79
11 Matt Anderson L 3.52 4.11 4.53 3.10 15.26 3.82
12 Kevin Roby L 3.72 3.84 4.08 3.75 15.39 3.85
13 Richard Prins 22 SSr 3.95 4.01 3.65 3.95 15.56 3.89
14 Mike Wilson 3.50 3.13 4.75 4.18 15.56 3.89
15 Jerry Vanderwerf Rev 3.29 4.36 3.44 4.59 15.68 3.92
16 Zach Hiland 22 Jr 3.58 3.76 4.31 4.30 15.95 3.99
17 Rick Calli L 3.89 6.44 2.89 2.73 15.95 3.99
18 Mike Wirth L 4.22 5.04 3.45 3.49 16.20 4.05
19 Matt Clay L 3.20 4.69 3.51 4.98 16.38 4.10
20 Walt Scholl L Sr 4.48 4.36 3.99 4.16 16.99 4.25
21 Stewart Mers 22 2.71 4.33 3.43 6.55 17.02 4.26
22 Micheal Ericson L 4.50 4.82 4.88 3.42 17.62 4.41
23 Tim Rightmire L 4.16 4.67 4.59 4.39 17.81 4.45
24 Brad Smith L 4.91 4.26 5.07 3.89 18.13 4.53
25 Kevin Huffman L 5.02 4.32 4.39 4.51 18.24 4.56
26 Rory Rejda L 4.24 6.26 3.71 4.84 19.05 4.76
27 Mark Carlton L Sr 5.39 4.26 5.44 4.39 19.48 4.87
28 Duane Wilson L 5.28 4.92 4.51 5.10 19.81 4.95
29 Ray Motley L 5.07 4.81 4.91 5.29 20.08 5.02
30 Ashton Roby O SSr 4.37 4.91 4.41 7.27 20.96 5.24
31 tephen Pokrowpowic PCC 4.12 7.36 4.59 6.12 22.19 5.55
32 Les Lake L 5.23 5.01 6.66 6.95 23.85 5.96
33 Elinor Sexton Lady 5.79 5.02 8.18 5.94 24.93 6.23
34 Vic Lukas PCC 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 120.00 30.00
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Stage #5: Even StevenShooter #

Name

C
lass Score 1 Score 2 Score 3 Score 4 Time 

Total

Average 
String 
Time

1 Nick Leonard O 3.33 3.25 3.13 3.12 12.83 3.21
2 Norm Bright O 4.33 3.71 3.14 3.10 14.28 3.57
3 Zac Bright O Jr 4.42 3.35 3.84 3.73 15.34 3.84
4 Ryan Leonard O Jr 3.55 3.88 3.98 4.57 15.98 4.00
5 Ron Koogler L 4.42 4.97 3.92 3.56 16.87 4.22
6 Rick Calli L 4.05 4.18 4.73 3.99 16.95 4.24
7 Brent Evans L 4.28 3.86 4.62 4.20 16.96 4.24
8 Andy Schmidt 5.04 4.63 4.07 3.93 17.67 4.42
9 Mike Wirth L 5.16 4.72 5.49 4.30 19.67 4.92
10 Mike Wilson 5.14 5.85 4.34 4.37 19.70 4.93
11 Matt Clay L 5.10 4.73 4.75 5.18 19.76 4.94
12 Richard Prins 22 SSr 5.02 5.13 4.85 5.21 20.21 5.05
13 Stewart Mers 22 4.81 4.13 5.87 5.57 20.38 5.10
14 Brad Smith L 4.66 5.65 4.81 5.64 20.76 5.19
15 Matt Anderson L 5.37 4.59 4.61 6.48 21.05 5.26
16 Jerry Vanderwerf Rev 5.77 4.77 6.14 4.73 21.41 5.35
17 Zach Hiland 22 Jr 5.02 6.39 5.78 4.43 21.62 5.41
18 Vic Lukas PCC 5.20 4.92 6.83 4.80 21.75 5.44
19 Garett Mura 22 Jr 3.61 5.65 6.63 6.26 22.15 5.54
20 Chuck Skeahan L 4.17 5.88 6.50 5.72 22.27 5.57
21 Micheal Ericson L 6.44 4.86 5.82 5.17 22.29 5.57
22 Kevin Roby L 5.11 6.94 5.60 5.58 23.23 5.81
23 Robert Foster L 5.54 6.52 6.09 5.79 23.94 5.99
24 Rory Rejda L 6.86 5.10 5.93 6.25 24.14 6.04
25 Kevin Huffman L 5.65 6.41 6.91 5.19 24.16 6.04
26 Stephen Pokrowpowic PCC 5.88 5.46 5.51 8.80 25.65 6.41
27 Mark Carlton L Sr 6.65 6.57 6.64 6.30 26.16 6.54
28 Ray Motley L 6.99 7.14 7.24 6.48 27.85 6.96
29 Elinor Sexton Lady 7.04 6.66 8.06 7.25 29.01 7.25
30 Duane Wilson L 11.08 7.95 6.35 7.06 32.44 8.11
31 Ashton Roby O SSr 7.14 7.45 9.24 9.48 33.31 8.33
32 Walt Scholl L Sr 6.80 10.41 8.95 8.05 34.21 8.55
33 Tim Rightmire L 6.50 11.68 8.92 7.94 35.04 8.76
34 Les Lake L 9.95 9.02 7.56 9.45 35.98 9.00
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Stage #6: Outer Limits

Shooter #

Name

C
lass Score 1 Score 2 Score 3 Score 4 Time 

Total

Average 
String 
Time

1 Rick Calli L 6.21 6.72 6.67 6.48 26.08 6.52
2 Zac Bright O Jr 7.31 7.29 6.92 5.97 27.49 6.87
3 Ryan Leonard O Jr 5.24 7.14 8.05 7.70 28.13 7.03
4 Norm Bright O 7.81 7.42 6.34 7.14 28.71 7.18
5 Andy Schmidt 8.35 8.45 5.77 7.47 30.04 7.51
6 Stewart Mers 22 8.54 8.46 8.22 7.87 33.09 8.27
7 Mike Wirth L 8.74 8.20 8.32 8.37 33.63 8.41
8 Nick Leonard O 8.82 9.03 11.49 5.10 34.44 8.61
9 Mike Wilson 8.36 7.48 9.58 9.22 34.64 8.66

10 Brent Evans L 8.28 8.54 8.49 9.68 34.99 8.75
11 Jerry Vanderwerf Rev 8.68 9.25 9.09 8.83 35.85 8.96
12 Chuck Skeahan L 9.61 8.00 10.82 7.71 36.14 9.04
13 Garett Mura 22 Jr 9.33 8.71 8.07 10.04 36.15 9.04
14 Vic Lukas PCC 10.71 10.54 9.03 6.88 37.16 9.29
15 Micheal Ericson L 8.53 11.52 9.60 7.79 37.44 9.36
16 Stephen Pokrowpowic PCC 11.30 8.06 8.37 10.20 37.93 9.48
17 Brad Smith L 10.61 10.87 7.48 9.44 38.40 9.60
18 Ashton Roby O SSr 10.85 9.10 9.18 10.07 39.20 9.80
19 Robert Foster L 10.33 9.12 9.98 10.81 40.24 10.06
20 Kevin Roby L 9.70 11.76 9.33 9.53 40.32 10.08
21 Richard Prins 22 SSr 11.28 10.46 9.80 8.88 40.42 10.11
22 Ron Koogler L 14.44 10.12 9.07 8.90 42.53 10.63
23 Matt Clay L 9.47 16.12 8.72 8.25 42.56 10.64
24 Matt Anderson L 10.21 10.92 10.61 12.98 44.72 11.18
25 Zach Hiland 22 Jr 13.21 14.46 11.39 13.13 52.19 13.05
26 Elinor Sexton Lady 14.46 14.07 13.49 11.35 53.37 13.34
27 Duane Wilson L 17.16 11.53 12.06 13.58 54.33 13.58
28 Rory Rejda L 13.65 14.22 13.28 13.78 54.93 13.73
29 Mark Carlton L Sr 12.94 16.29 13.37 18.02 60.62 15.16
30 Kevin Huffman L 16.05 13.41 15.67 18.55 63.68 15.92
31 Ray Motley L 20.31 17.47 14.21 14.47 66.46 16.62
32 Les Lake L 25.51 21.02 15.93 13.66 76.12 19.03
33 Walt Scholl L Sr 21.85 12.42 28.68 25.29 88.24 22.06
34 Tim Rightmire L 24.59 30.00 30.00 30.00 114.59 28.65
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